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Sodankylä 08.09. 2014 TERO RAITA 

1400 
1600 
1805 
1515 

PIRKKO KAUKONEN 

PULSATIONS 

from normal recordings: 

Sudden commencement s (SC): 

                               X      Y      Z 

14 Jul 14:31    ssc* C 
          31.3 ± .2           -10     +6     +1  
          32.0 ± .2           -25    -21    -10 

                      


